

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Higher Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Dr. Wilayat Hussain Rizvi, Principal, Govt. Degree College, Bandipora to Cluster University Srinagar.

Government Order No. 122 JK(HE) of 2023 Dated: 17-05-2023

Consequent to the approval by the competent authority, sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Dr. Wilayat Hussain Rizvi, Principal, Government Degree College, Bandipora to Cluster University Srinagar as Registrar for a period of three years initially or up to the age of superannuation of 60 years, whichever is earlier, in consonance with Article 52-C of J&K CSR's Volume-I on standard terms and conditions of deputation contained in schedule-XVIII of J&K CSR.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS

Dated: 17-05 -2023

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: HED-US/37/2023-04

Copy to the:

1. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.

3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

4. Director Colleges, J&K, Jammu.

5. Registrar, Cluster University, Srinagar.

6. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor(B), Higher Education Department.

7. Principal, Govt. Degree College, Bandipora.

8. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

9. I/C website Higher Education Department to Government.

10. Government Order File (w.2.s.c.) .

(Dr Ashwani Hansa) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government